3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART C4 | ECR-18-006838 03MAY2018 | JAH | JDG
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
—— C — e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151524-?
- | | | | 2079764~ WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
e\ - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
20ggo7g C CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ngﬁwﬂm At 0BSOLETE N I P P 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240
- - - - | 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
220pp07g ¢ C NON-CRIMP HCTAUT AR JUST LATE&W?M OBSOLETE - - 1 1 - 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
4 /2 : | | : 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
224502787 C CINE CRIMP HETGUT ADIYUST NONE OBSOLETE s\ - | | | | 1-1752354-6 [STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
7-2266278-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - - - 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
o\ - | | | | 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR DATA - : - - | 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - - | 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F - - - - | 2119799~ HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
INSUL [1.27 mm [.050]1 O - - |REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - | | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM [ 331
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 - - | | | | 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF|REF| - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
- | | | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 98
_ - | | | | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 97

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TeE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > > > > 2168083~ 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 96

TERMINAL NAME: NANO TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: NANO TERMINAL T 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37

3.50-3.80 mm [.138-.150 INI 0.95-1.30 mm [.037-.051 IN] 3.50-3.80 mm [.138-.150 IN] 0.95-1.30 mm [.037-.051 IN] - w | | | 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

TERMINAL 114-18858 : : TERMINAL 114-94191 : : i I R O B N 119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0

appLcaTionEd appL1caT1oNES U - - [0 | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTLFLCATLON 57

SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - 2 21 2 | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

- | - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :

TERMINALS APPLIEDI& il s\| - 3 - 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
2-1703930-1 2-1703930-7 2-1703930-3 2177909~ 1 2177909-3 [-2177909- 1 1-2177909-2 - - - - | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

8-2177909-3 - -] - | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 | 4 | 4 ] 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 12 54
- ? 2 1 2] 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ST7F NEEEB mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED ol
0 3500 0 78+/-0 05 [ 031+/- 0027 3 6 - | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
s WARNIT NG - | - | | 21196451 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
[L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO VL LT L 2rieesi) [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK =
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS AN T TTe0gs T TFa R LTI STIIE NS
A SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T >-18032-5  |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. W5 X 200 36
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, AN - 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W W W 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ‘ G I EEEELE N SCR, BASC, Rofs (MA % 20) 33
- | 1 1 1 2-1722335-1 |Thread bolt Gewindebolzen 3]
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT _ | | | | 1320908-7 SPACER  STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266278-4 - W W W 1901086 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266278-5 - ? 2 | 2 | 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | 1803142-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. i | i i i 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE >/
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180, S R R O R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. - | : : : 180301 NUT. HEX. REG M3 1780 - | | | | 2-519000-1  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 1
Zfl GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - | w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1279 | - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A /& - - w - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 w - | | | | 1803095-7 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
AMCA%NAETTE TIHTEEMCSUGNGTEMRUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N -] -] | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 N | w w w 6-1633620-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
‘ - - - w 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 240641 -1 SPACER 7
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - w 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - - - - - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - - - . -
e S e aeel teaTor e B w 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2zi8 | | | | 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | - w w 2119798~ DETENT PIN 247 - | | | | 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I‘X TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | - 1 w 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | | | | | | 1803143-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
i} - - w - - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - - - - - - - ?
PR APPLICATUR DOES O T LU CARRTER S TR - | w w w 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 16; | | | | | 2-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
4ii3 WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) i i i i i [TEM . . . . . [TEM
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.02. [ N N N 4 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO TH-1-6-5]-¢ PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
N e e e R T 24APR20TY — TE Connectivit
YoYIN onnectivity
13 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. CT L — i/ZE? ot o, B 05 560
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD CAAPR2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;
‘OE\[E i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
hown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
( PQC ‘ { ‘ C \/ 6 r S ‘ O m S MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266278 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVCA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T LTON

/A

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AITR FEED

LoC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

;ﬁ..:’lg;y.ﬁ-p—-—-—-—-
l

REF 30 REF

SEE SHEET 1

eREF —==—1£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

REF

o

— 15.8£0.5
4 U X;T

1m

By

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T=|I

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TR

Qe

sheets
shown

Shown

VEeErsion sheets

(Pacific

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIE

‘ Vatior DwyNwlN cAAPRZOT4 :);) TE Connectivity
C%>BAILEY 24APR2OTA > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD C4APR2OT 4 | NaME ‘
U_GUO Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC )
SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. ,
e A 100779 |C=2266278 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | -7 SHEET ? OFA REVCZL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 2662787 C N CRIMP—HE G HF—ABSTF P LA T OBSOLETE - 2 | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- T 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- T 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
 icoue s . M cue e et SERVO — N -] [-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
LATCH PLATE /4 B 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
e C RS T o OBSOLETE N I I 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
l-2ebbe i1 ¢ CRIMPTOOLING K117 ) - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
- 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF [REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
CRIMP S17F TYPE N -] 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
WIRE |1.07 mm [.042] F - - - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TNSUL 1T 27 wm [ 050 3 - 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
APPLICA o8 (R alc oM ([ “ [ 4 [ 4 [ 4] 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
L ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
AN L] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- -] 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL NAME: NANO TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: NANO TERMINAL i REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — 1 w ﬁ;;g;; @E\E%FEE%MEEGAm ﬁg
3.50-3.80 mm [.138- 150 IN] 0.95-1.30 mm [.037- 051 IN] 3.50-3.80 mm [.138- 150 IN] 0.95-1.30 mm [.037-.051 IN] - T Teera- T TFEED TINGTR ASSEMBLY)SF 7
XEEMM%MN 114-18858 XEEMM%MN ety A I 1-22281-8 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 198
SPECTEICATION SPECTIFICATION i - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 97
1212712 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
TERMINALS APPUED& TERMINALS APPUED& : | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDF 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L I I 40°888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPLE 82
2-1703930- 1 2-1703930-2 2-1703930-3 2177909- 1 2177909-3 1-2177909- 1 [-2177909-2 i L R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
5 1779003 - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
y : - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
S137E =0 e REFERENCE SETTIRG S s T e e e
0.35mm? 0. 18+/-0.05 [ . 031+/-.002] 9.6 _ i} _ | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
1212712 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- v ] 1] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 51
- 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING e 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS : l 1 1 2”9%TW APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Sy | sl TR TR ST gg
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N I R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
A 1212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1 1 1 C-1122335-1 |Thread bolt Gewindebolzen 3]
- 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
B T ToTose e, STale Gt 29
| 1212712 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
T 8 N B W ST S LTI T x
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266218-5 S I R B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SN 005714 [SLR, SRT AD SHLOR .0 DIA X 6.0 =
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L I I 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- 2-519000-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 K
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. N T T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T T SR TSRS TTs o NS 78030957 |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 5
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1279 Nt b T ] 67163362077 [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i AL B c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] S T - el S !
ACTUATFE THE COUNTER . - - | 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 . . . ] ] 0
A - T 18032591  |BUSHING. FLANGED 549 -] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPPLTCATOR WAS OUALTFTED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L 1m2cef9-3 |oPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 L 9reSo0l e ALoLA, LROWPLR SPALL :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ] 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 (N AL N I 18603143-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A0 TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED S S N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 7 — : : :
' N - |1 T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 NP 2n 13332817 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
Zﬁ\XTHIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. S771-271-25/-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM “T771-271-251-221 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
12. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT, R ) SRR T T s e B SERT o cARpienT chjiyzzngE%nmﬁvw
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY ZAAPRZOWA @ HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CAAPR2014 [NamME ‘
F) /x <: I { I <: \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ mm e N W%ﬁg%%c Ocean E}\de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [G=2266278 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVCA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SR e

PNEUMA T IC

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

CAM POST T TON

LoC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

ol

SEE SHEET 1

—==14+0.5

_T\\ \\‘HI)REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

y

T=|I

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

im &16.8i0.5

///J‘I’REF
|

E;T___}

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

‘ waa (o cAAPR2OTA > TE Connectivity
Y. YIN —
CH(? BLILEY 24APR20OT 4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 24APR20OT 4 | NAME ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
<§> 2 PLC - - _
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266278 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVCZL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



